
 

   

Law 12 - Section # 3199- Meets Weds.  6:50 – 8:15 pm   - CMS 005 
David Jordan, Esq. - (Prof J) - email: abogado@pacbell.net, jordandc@lamission.edu –greatlawteacher@gmail.com - cell 
phone 818-415-2015 - school phone - 818-364-7720 - Office Hours: Tues.Weds: 3 – 4:45 pm, or after class - main lawpage = 
lamission.edu/law -  classwork: etudes.org -textbook – Lexis-Nexis program   – http://lamission.edu/law/textbooks 
 
Grading breakdown: Problems (35%), Assignments (35%),  Final Project (15%),  Forum discussions for online students only - 
participation (15%) – for on campus students-class participation (15%) for submitting case summaries at start of each class  
 
Classes (15):    9/3, 10,17,24, 10/1,8,15,22,29 and 11/5,12,19,26 and 12/3, 10,17 
 

Problems (15)  (35% of your grade) – due on Sunday evening  by 11:59 pm  - no mid terms - no final exams   

#A   Letter of Representation – Sunday 9/14/14  
#B   Barris case – Sunday 9/21/14 
#C   Tort Problems – Sunday 9/28/14  
#D   Intentional Torts quiz – Sunday  10/5/14  
#E   Negligence Torts problems – Sunday 10/12/14  
#F   Dillon & Chen cases  - Sunday 10/19/14  
#G   Cahoon v Cummons – Sunday 10/26/14  
#H - Defenses to Negligence quiz – Sunday 11/2/14  
#I    Strict Liability Hypotheticals – Sunday 11/9/14  
#J    Product Liability Hypotheticals – Sunday 11/16/14  
#K   Defamation Tort Teasers – Sunday 11/23/14  
#L    Vicarious Liability Tort Teasers – Sunday 11/30/14 
#M   Nuisance – Tort Teasers – Sunday 12/7/14 
#N   Tort Immunities – Tort Teasers – Sunday 12/14/14 
#O    Invasion of Privacy – Sunday 12/21/14  

 
#P    Final Project – (worth 15% of your final grade) due 12/21/14 

 
 

Assignments (15) (35% of your grade) – due B4 Class Weds./post by Sunday 11:59 pm 
#1  Joist v Mason case  –  9/10 and 9/14 
#2  Ashcraft case  -    9/17 and 9/21 (team presents 9/17) 
#3 Kahn case -  – 9/24 and 9/28 (team presents 9/24)  
#4 Madge v. Strident case – 10/1 and 10/5 (team presents 10/1)  
#5  Rowland case  – 10/8 and 10/12 (teams present 10/8) 
#6 Palsgraf case – 10/15 and 10/19 (teams present 10/15)   
#7  Bailor & Salvation Army case – 10/22 and 10/26  (teams present 10/22)  
#8  Colson case – 10/29  and 11/2 (teams present 10/29)  
#9  Bowers v. Wurburg case – 11/5 and 11/9 (teams present 11/5)  
#10  Merill v. Navegar case – 11/12 and 11/16 (team presents 11/12)  
#11  NY Times v Sullivan case   – 11/19 and 11/23 (team presents 11/19)  
#12 Ashcroft v. Icqbal case  – 11/26 and 11/30  (team presents 11/26) 
#13  Beardsley v. Wierdsman case  – 12/03 and 12/07 (team presents 12/03) 
#14  Zarcone v. Perry case – 12/10 and 12/14 (team presents 12/10) 
#15  LAUSD v LA Times – 12/17 and 12/21  (team presents 12/17)  

 
 version 4  @ 7:30 pm  
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